Equality Commission

FOR NORTHERN IRELAND

Companies Data
Public Authorities

26+ Employees
(2014 monitoring returns)

Yem




Specified Authority P. R.C. N.D. TOTAL [%P] [%RC]
AGRI-FOOD & BIOSCIENCES INSTITUTE 494 247 80 821 [66.7%)] [33.3%)]
ANTRIM BOROUGH COUNCIL 315 106 32 453 [74.8%)] [25.2%)]
ARDS BOROUGH COUNCIL 330 58 14 402 [85.1%] [14.9%]
ARMAGH CITY & DISTRICT COUNCIL 170 180 11 361 [48.6%] [51.4%]
ARMAGH OBSERVATORY & PLANETARIUM, THE 10 11 6 27  [47.6%)] [52.4%)]
ARTS COUNCIL OF NORTHERN IRELAND 23 34 4 61 [40.4%)] [59.6%)]
BALLYMENA BOROUGH COUNCIL 225 75 14 314 [75.0%] [25.0%]
BALLYMONEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 98 27 8 133 [78.4%)] [21.6%]
BANBRIDGE DISTRICT COUNCIL 179 76 13 268 [70.2%] [29.8%]
BELFAST CITY COUNCIL 1548 1307 124 2979 [54.2%] [45.8%]
BELFAST EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD 2733 2872 361 5966 [48.8%)] [51.2%)]
BELFAST HARBOUR COMMISSIONERS 81 33 7 121 [71.1%] [28.9%]
BELFAST HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST 10032 11211 1241 22484 [47.2%)] [52.8%])
BELFAST METROPOLITAN COLLEGE, THE 520 499 104 1123 [51.0%)] [49.0%]
BIG LOTTERY FUND, THE 29 26 3 58 [52.7%)] [47.3%)]
BRITISH BROADCASTING CORPORATION 344 273 65 682 [55.8%] [44.2%]
CARRICKFERGUS BOROUGH COUNCIL 206 24 10 240 [89.6%] [10.4%]
CASTLEREAGH BOROUGH COUNCIL 314 53 27 394 [85.6%] [14.4%]
CHARITY COMMISSION FOR NORTHERN IRELAND - - - 30 - -

CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER FOR NORTHERN IRELAND, THE 31 28 1 60 [52.5%)] [47.5%)]
CITYBUS LTD 342 38 13 741 [47.0%] [53.0%]
COLERAINE BOROUGH COUNCIL 211 77 22 310 [73.3%] [26.7%]
COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL FOR NORTHERN IRELAND 75 55 2 132 [57.7%)] [42.3%]
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY TRAINING BOARD 20 10 1 31 [66.7%)] [33.3%)]
COOKSTOWN DISTRICT COUNCIL 159 146 8 313  [52.1%] [47.9%]
COUNCIL FOR CATHOLIC MAINTAINED SCHOOLS - - - 48 - -

CRAIGAVON BOROUGH COUNCIL 407 377 45 829 [51.9%] [48.1%]
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & PERSONNEL 14312 13281 884 28477 [51.9%] [48.1%]
DERRY CITY COUNCIL 131 440 18 589 [22.9%] [77.1%]
DOWN DISTRICT COUNCIL 82 268 11 361 [23.4%] [76.6%]
DUNGANNON & SOUTH TYRONE BOROUGH COUNCIL 160 214 20 394 [42.8%] [57.2%]
EQUALITY COMMISSION FOR NORTHERN IRELAND 43 84 3 130 [33.9%] [66.1%]
FERMANAGH DISTRICT COUNCIL 134 212 15 361 [38.7%] [61.3%]
FOOD STANDARDS AGENCY NORTHERN IRELAND 22 14 4 40 [61.1%)] [38.9%]
FOYLE CARLINGFORD & IRISH LIGHTS COMMISSION 21 26 2 49  [44.7%)] [55.3%]
GENERAL CONSUMER COUNCIL FOR NORTHERN IRELAND 18 23 5 46 [43.9%)] [56.1%]
HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE REGULATION & QUALITY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY 78 89 4 171 [46.7%] [53.3%]
ILEX URBAN REGENERATION COMPANY LTD - - - 30 - -

INVEST NORTHERN IRELAND 335 303 8 646 [52.5%)] [47.5%]
LABOUR RELATIONS AGENCY 34 37 4 75 [47.9%)] [52.1%)]
LARNE BOROUGH COUNCIL 130 39 13 182 [76.9%] [23.1%]
LIMAVADY BOROUGH COUNCIL 97 82 8 187 [54.2%] [45.8%]
LISBURN CITY COUNCIL 370 124 23 517 [74.9%] [25.1%]
LIVESTOCK & MEAT COMMISSION FOR NORTHERN IRELAND - - — 26 - -

LONDONDERRY PORT & HARBOUR COMMISSIONERS - - — 42 - -

MAGHERAFELT DISTRICT COUNCIL 97 117 2 216 [45.3%)] [54.7%]
MIDDLETOWN CENTRE FOR AUTISM - - - 29 - -

MINISTER FOR THE CIVIL SERVICE, THE 1957 1245 434 3636 [61.1%)] [38.9%]
MOYLE DISTRICT COUNCIL 32 72 10 114 [30.8%] [69.2%]
NATIONAL MUSEUMS & GALLERIES OF NI, THE 289 148 79 516 [66.1%)] [33.9%]
NEWRY & MOURNE DISTRICT COUNCIL 73 412 18 503 [15.1%] [84.9%]
NEWTOWNABBEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 373 58 18 449 [86.5%] [13.5%]
NORTH DOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL 318 44 41 403 [87.8%] [12.2%]
NORTH EASTERN EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD 4746 2424 349 7519 [66.2%] [33.8%]
NORTH WEST REGIONAL COLLEGE, THE 168 650 27 845 [20.5%] [79.5%]
NORTHERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST 7239 4867 838 12944 [59.8%)] [40.2%)]
NORTHERN IRELAND AMBULANCE SERVICE HSC TRUST 690 467 38 1195 [59.6%)] [40.4%)]
NORTHERN IRELAND ASSEMBLY COMMISSION 216 147 17 380 [59.5%] [40.5%)]
NORTHERN IRELAND BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE AGENCY 106 102 11 219 [51.0%] [49.0%]
NORTHERN IRELAND COMMUNITY RELATIONS COUNCIL 11 15 0 26 [42.3%)] [57.7%]
NORTHERN IRELAND COUNCIL FOR THE CURRICULUM EXAMINATIONS & ASSESSMENT 162 166 57 385 [49.4%] [50.6%)]
NORTHERN IRELAND FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE BOARD 1168 820 97 2085 [58.8%] [41.2%]
NORTHERN IRELAND GUARDIAN AD LITEM AGENCY 29 49 5 83 [37.2%)] [62.8%)]
NORTHERN IRELAND HOUSING EXECUTIVE 1428 1651 88 3167 [46.4%] [53.6%]
NORTHERN IRELAND LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION 60 78 4 142 [43.5%] [56.5%]
NORTHERN IRELAND LIBRARY AUTHORITY 402 349 49 800 [53.5%] [46.5%]
NORTHERN IRELAND LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICERS' SUPERANNUATION COMMITTEE 40 15 2 57  [72.7%] [27.3%]
NORTHERN IRELAND MEDICAL & DENTAL TRAINING AGENCY 70 48 6 124 [59.3%] [40.7%]
NORTHERN IRELAND POLICING BOARD, THE$ 1941 498 79 2518 [79.6%] [20.4%]



NORTHERN IRELAND RAILWAYS COMPANY LTD
NORTHERN IRELAND SCREEN COMMISSION
NORTHERN IRELAND SOCIAL CARE COUNCIL
NORTHERN IRELAND TOURIST BOARD
NORTHERN IRELAND TRANSPORT HOLDING COMPANY
NORTHERN IRELAND WATER LTD

NORTHERN REGIONAL COLLEGE, THE

OMAGH DISTRICT COUNCIL
PATIENT & CLIENT COUNCIL

POLICE OMBUDSMAN FOR NORTHERN IRELAND, THE
POLICE REHABILITATION & RETRAINNING TRUST
POLICE SERVICE OF NORTHERN IRELAND, THE
PROBATION BOARD FOR NORTHERN IRELAND
REGIONAL AGENCY FOR PUBLIC HEALTH & SOCIAL WELL-BEING
REGIONAL BUSINESS SERVICES ORGANISATION
REGIONAL HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE BOARD
ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC

SECRETARY OF STATE FOR DEFENCE

SOUTH EASTERN EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD
SOUTH EASTERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST
SOUTH EASTERN REGIONAL COLLEGE, THE
SOUTH WEST COLLEGE, THE

SOUTHERN EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD
SOUTHERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST
SOUTHERN REGIONAL COLLEGE, THE

SPECIAL EU PROGRAMMES BODY, THE

SPORTS COUNCIL FOR NORTHERN IRELAND
STRABANE DISTRICT COUNCIL

STRANMILLIS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, BELFAST
STRATEGIC INVESTMENT BOARD LTD

TRADE & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BODY, THE
ULSTER SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT LTD
ULSTERBUS LTD
WARRENPOINT HARBOUR AUTHORITY
WATERWAYS IRELAND

WESTERN EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD
WESTERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST

$98% of NIPB employees are appointed and managed by the Chief Constable on behalf of the Board

* = Less than 10 Roman Catholic employees
# = Less than 10 Protestant employees
*I# = Less than 10 Protestant employees and less than 10 Roman Catholic employees

618
15
34
66
16

702

606

107
14
69

5027
183
155
477
246
1741
99
3623
5179
532
243
2845
4553
374
20
50
66
128
36

57
1237
12
29
1959
3207

272
25
24
64
10

522

316

208
13
59

2144
213
159
633
301
1777
11
2017
2612
295
556
3979
6325
602
34
58
151
66
37

23
991
38
51
4168
7282

32

~N P

36
26

16

157
29
15
99

[ee]

746
1827
142
41
179
579
42

[o)]

10
13

18
49

188
566

922
a7
59
137
26
1260
948
324
29
144
46
7328
425
329
1209
554
3526
118
6386
9618
969
840
7003
11457
1018
57
114
223
204
86
40
98
2277
52
83
6315
11055

[69.4%]
[37.5%]
[58.6%]
[50.8%]
[61.5%]
[57.4%]
[65.79%]
[34.0%]
[51.9%]
[53.9%)]
[70.1%]
[46.29%]
[49.4%)]
[43.0%]
[45.0%]
[49.5%]
[90.0%]
[64.29%]
[66.5%]
[64.3%]
[30.4%]
[41.79%]
[41.9%]
[38.3%]
[37.0%]
[46.3%]
[30.4%]
[66.0%]
[49.3%]
[71.3%]
[55.5%]
[24.0%]
[36.3%]
[32.0%]
[30.6%]





