

FOR NORTHERN IRELAND



Specified Authority		P.	R.C.	N.D.	TOTAL	. [%P]	[%RC]
AGRI-FOOD & BIOSCIENCES INSTITUTE		494	247	80	821	[66.7%]	[33.3%]
ANTRIM BOROUGH COUNCIL		315	106	32	453	[74.8%]	
ARDS BOROUGH COUNCIL		330	58	14	402	[85.1%]	[14.9%]
ARMAGH CITY & DISTRICT COUNCIL		170	180	11	361	[48.6%]	-
ARMAGH OBSERVATORY & PLANETARIUM, THE		10	11	6	27	[47.6%]	
ARTS COUNCIL OF NORTHERN IRELAND		23	34 75	4	61	[40.4%]	-
BALLYMENA BOROUGH COUNCIL BALLYMONEY BOROUGH COUNCIL		225 98	75 27	14 8		[75.0%] [78.4%]	-
BANBRIDGE DISTRICT COUNCIL		179	76	13		[70.4%]	
BELFAST CITY COUNCIL		1548	1307	124		[54.2%]	-
BELFAST EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD		2733	2872	361		[48.8%]	
BELFAST HARBOUR COMMISSIONERS		81	33	7		[71.1%]	
BELFAST HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST			11211	1241		[47.2%]	
BELFAST METROPOLITAN COLLEGE, THE		520	499	104		[51.0%]	
BIG LOTTERY FUND, THE		29	26	3	58	[52.7%]	-
BRITISH BROADCASTING CORPORATION CARRICKFERGUS BOROUGH COUNCIL		344 206	273 24	65 10	682 240	[55.8%] [89.6%]	
CASTLEREAGH BOROUGH COUNCIL		314	53	27	394	[85.6%]	-
CHARITY COMMISSION FOR NORTHERN IRELAND	#	-	-		30	-	-
CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER FOR NORTHERN IRELAND, THE		31	28	1	60	[52.5%]	[47.5%]
CITYBUS LTD		342	386	13	741	[47.0%]	[53.0%]
COLERAINE BOROUGH COUNCIL		211	77	22	310	[73.3%]	[26.7%]
COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL FOR NORTHERN IRELAND		75	55	2		[57.7%]	-
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY TRAINING BOARD		20	10	1	31	[66.7%]	
COOKSTOWN DISTRICT COUNCIL	,,	159	146	8	313	[52.1%]	
COUNCIL FOR CATHOLIC MAINTAINED SCHOOLS	#	- 407	- 277	- 15	48	- [E1 00/1	- [40 10/1
CRAIGAVON BOROUGH COUNCIL DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & PERSONNEL		407 1/312	377 13281	45 884		[51.9%] [51.9%]	
DERRY CITY COUNCIL		131	440	18		[22.9%]	
DOWN DISTRICT COUNCIL		82	268	11	361	[23.4%]	
DUNGANNON & SOUTH TYRONE BOROUGH COUNCIL		160	214	20	394	[42.8%]	-
EQUALITY COMMISSION FOR NORTHERN IRELAND		43	84	3		[33.9%]	
FERMANAGH DISTRICT COUNCIL		134	212	15	361	[38.7%]	[61.3%]
FOOD STANDARDS AGENCY NORTHERN IRELAND		22	14	4	40	[61.1%]	-
FOYLE CARLINGFORD & IRISH LIGHTS COMMISSION		21	26	2	49	[44.7%]	-
GENERAL CONSUMER COUNCIL FOR NORTHERN IRELAND HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE REGULATION & QUALITY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY		18	23	5 4	46		[56.1%]
ILEX URBAN REGENERATION COMPANY LTD	#	78 -	89 -	4	171 30	[46.7%]	[53.3%]
INVEST NORTHERN IRELAND	π	335	303	8	646	[52.5%]	- [47.5%]
LABOUR RELATIONS AGENCY		34	37	4	75	[47.9%]	
LARNE BOROUGH COUNCIL		130	39	13	182	[76.9%]	-
LIMAVADY BOROUGH COUNCIL		97	82	8	187	[54.2%]	[45.8%]
LISBURN CITY COUNCIL		370	124	23		[74.9%]	[25.1%]
LIVESTOCK & MEAT COMMISSION FOR NORTHERN IRELAND	*	-	-	-	26	-	-
LONDONDERRY PORT & HARBOUR COMMISSIONERS	#	-	-	-	42	-	- [E 4 70/1
MAGHERAFELT DISTRICT COUNCIL MIDDLETOWN CENTRE FOR AUTISM	#	97 -	117 -	2	216 29	[45.3%] -	[34.7%]
MINISTER FOR THE CIVIL SERVICE, THE	"	1957	1245	434		[61.1%]	[38.9%]
MOYLE DISTRICT COUNCIL		32	72	10		[30.8%]	
NATIONAL MUSEUMS & GALLERIES OF NI, THE		289	148	79		[66.1%]	
NEWRY & MOURNE DISTRICT COUNCIL		73	412	18	503	[15.1%]	[84.9%]
NEWTOWNABBEY BOROUGH COUNCIL		373	58	18		[86.5%]	
NORTH DOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL		318	44	41		[87.8%]	-
NORTH EASTERN EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD		4746		349		[66.2%]	
NORTH WEST REGIONAL COLLEGE, THE NORTHERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST		168 7239	650 4867	27 838		[20.5%] [59.8%]	
NORTHERN RELAND AMBULANCE SERVICE HSC TRUST		690	467	38		[59.6%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND ASSEMBLY COMMISSION		216	147	17		[59.5%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE AGENCY		106	102	11		[51.0%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND COMMUNITY RELATIONS COUNCIL		11	15	0		[42.3%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND COUNCIL FOR THE CURRICULUM EXAMINATIONS & ASSESSMENT		162	166	57		[49.4%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE BOARD		1168	820	97		[58.8%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND GUARDIAN AD LITEM AGENCY		29	49	5		[37.2%]	-
NORTHERN IRELAND HOUSING EXECUTIVE		1428	1651	88		[46.4%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND LIBRARY AUTHORITY		60 402	78 240	4		[43.5%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND LIBRARY AUTHORITY NORTHERN IRELAND LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICERS' SUPERANNUATION COMMITTEE		402 40	349 15	49 2		[53.5%] [72.7%]	-
NORTHERN IRELAND MEDICAL & DENTAL TRAINING AGENCY		70	48	6		[72.7%] [59.3%]	
NORTHERN IRELAND POLICING BOARD, THE\$		1941	498	79		[79.6%]	
 				. •		,	,

NORTHERN IRELAND RAILWAYS COMPANY LTD	618	272	32	922	[69.4%] [30.6%]	.]
NORTHERN IRELAND SCREEN COMMISSION	15	25	7	47	[37.5%] [62.5%]]
NORTHERN IRELAND SOCIAL CARE COUNCIL	34	24	1	59	[58.6%] [41.4%]	.]
NORTHERN IRELAND TOURIST BOARD	66	64	7	137	[50.8%] [49.2%]	.]
NORTHERN IRELAND TRANSPORT HOLDING COMPANY	16	10	0	26	[61.5%] [38.5%]	.]
NORTHERN IRELAND WATER LTD	702	522	36	1260	[57.4%] [42.6%]	.]
NORTHERN REGIONAL COLLEGE, THE	606	316	26	948	[65.7%] [34.3%]	.]
OMAGH DISTRICT COUNCIL	107	208	9	324	[34.0%] [66.0%]	.]
PATIENT & CLIENT COUNCIL	14	13	2	29	[51.9%] [48.1%]	.]
POLICE OMBUDSMAN FOR NORTHERN IRELAND, THE	69	59	16	144	[53.9%] [46.1%]	.]
POLICE REHABILITATION & RETRAINNING TRUST *	-	-	-	46		
POLICE SERVICE OF NORTHERN IRELAND, THE	502	2144	157	7328	[70.1%] [29.9%]	.]
PROBATION BOARD FOR NORTHERN IRELAND	183	213	29	425	[46.2%] [53.8%]	.]
REGIONAL AGENCY FOR PUBLIC HEALTH & SOCIAL WELL-BEING	155	159	15	329	[49.4%] [50.6%]	.]
REGIONAL BUSINESS SERVICES ORGANISATION	477	633	99	1209	[43.0%] [57.0%]	.]
REGIONAL HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE BOARD	246	301	7	554	[45.0%] [55.0%]]
ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC	174	1777	8	3526	[49.5%] [50.5%]	.]
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR DEFENCE	99	11	8	118	[90.0%] [10.0%]]
SOUTH EASTERN EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD	362	3 2017	746	6386	[64.2%] [35.8%]	.]
SOUTH EASTERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST	517	2612	1827	9618	[66.5%] [33.5%]	.]
SOUTH EASTERN REGIONAL COLLEGE, THE	532	295	142	969	[64.3%] [35.7%]]
SOUTH WEST COLLEGE, THE	243	556	41	840	[30.4%] [69.6%]	.]
SOUTHERN EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD	284	3979	179	7003	[41.7%] [58.3%]]
SOUTHERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST	455	6325	579	11457	[41.9%] [58.1%]	.]
SOUTHERN REGIONAL COLLEGE, THE	374	602	42	1018	[38.3%] [61.7%]	.]
SPECIAL EU PROGRAMMES BODY, THE	20	34	3	57	[37.0%] [63.0%]]
SPORTS COUNCIL FOR NORTHERN IRELAND	50	58	6	114	[46.3%] [53.7%]	.]
STRABANE DISTRICT COUNCIL	66	151	6	223	[30.4%] [69.6%]	.]
STRANMILLIS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, BELFAST	128	66	10	204	[66.0%] [34.0%]	,]
STRATEGIC INVESTMENT BOARD LTD	36	37	13	86	[49.3%] [50.7%]	.]
TRADE & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BODY, THE #	-	-	-	40		
ULSTER SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT LTD	57	23	18	98	[71.3%] [28.8%]	
ULSTERBUS LTD	123	7 991	49	2277	[55.5%] [44.5%]	,]
WARRENPOINT HARBOUR AUTHORITY	12	38	2	52	[24.0%] [76.0%]	,]
WATERWAYS IRELAND	29	51	3	83	[36.3%] [63.8%]	.]
WESTERN EDUCATION & LIBRARY BOARD	195	4168	188	6315	[32.0%] [68.0%]	.]
WESTERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST	320	7282	566	11055	[30.6%] [69.4%]	.]

\$ 98% of NIPB employees are appointed and managed by the Chief Constable on behalf of the Board

^{* =} Less than 10 Roman Catholic employees

^{# =} Less than 10 Protestant employees

^{*/# =} Less than 10 Protestant employees and less than 10 Roman Catholic employees